Illinois law.

Section 106.810  Hearing

The Board will hold a public hearing in an authorization proceeding only if a hearing is requested by the petitioner, the Agency, or any other person within 14 days after the filing of any reply under Section 106.808(b).  The hearing officer will schedule the hearing.  The Clerk will give notice of hearing in accordance with 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.  The proceedings will be in accordance with 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.Subpart F, including any hearing held by videoconference (see 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.600(b)).
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